An electrically isolated star capable of delivering over 500
lumens, the Endor Star combines high brightness with ease
of integration into fixtures and OEM applications.  The
LUXdrive Endor Star™ features the LUXEON® Rebel emitter,
and a footprint compatible with the LUXEON® Star.  Inherent
electrical isolation means thermal interface materials are not
required to be electrically insulative.  The Endor Star™ is
available in ANSI binned white from 2700K to 6500K, red,

12°C/WWhite
White
Part Number Identification
70xx- P B C DD - E
The part number is explaned below:
Where:
7040
7007
P
B
C
DD
E
designates the LUXdrive Product ID for an optically centered LED board
designates the LUXdrive Product ID for a three LED board
designates Radiation Pattern (P for  Lambertian 120° typ)
designates LED color (W= White, D= Red, M=Green, B=Blue, L=Amber)
designates  CRI value (7= 70 typ, 8=85 typ, 0 for direct color variants)
designates Color Variant (30=3000K White, 40=4000K White, 50=5000K White, 00 for direct color variants)
designates Typical Luminous Flux (D=20 Lumens, F=35 Lumens, H=55 Lumens, J=65 Lumens, K=75 Lumens,
          L=85 Lumens, N=105 Lumens, 0 for RGB)
Table 2
3 7°C/WRGB
1 12°C/W
Green
Green
3 6.3°C/W
1 15°C/W
Red
Red
3 7°C/W
1 12°C/W
Blue
Blue
3 6.3°C/W
1 15°C/W
Amber
Amber
3 7°C/W
Heat Sinking and Mounting
The Endor Star™  has six mounting points for #4 screws.  It should be attached to additional heat
sinking for proper thermal management.  At minimum, a heat sink of a metal plate (copper or
aluminum), attached using a thermal interface material, (such as LUXdrive HexaTherm™ A001),
should be used to increase the area exposed to free air.  The Endor Star™  Metal Core Printed Circuit
Board has a backing plate that is electrically isolated from the emitter.  It is not necessary to use an
electrically insulated thermal interface material.
Drivers
LUXdrive offers a line of drivers designed for use with high-power LED modules such as the
Endor Star™.  The choice of driver will depend upon number of modules to be driven, the input
voltage source, and the desired forward drive current.  See the full line of LUXdrive products at
©2010 LUXdrive, A Division of LEDdynamics, Inc.  www.LUXdrive.com .
Specifications subject to change without notice.  Jan, 2010 - Rev 1.1
Made in the USA
LEDdynamics, Inc.
802.728.4533  P
802.728.3800  F
High-Power LED Light Module
7007 Endor Star
TM
DATA SHEET Page 4 of 5
Optics
The Endor Star™ can be fitted with many different optics from major optics manufacturers.  There is
one 3-up optic offered by LUXdrive.  This optic allows the output of the three LEDs to combine
and be collimated into a wide 25° illumination pattern.  The part number is DB-OPML-3-025.
(Note that LED type and color will have a slight effect on illumination pattern, e.g., non-white
LEDs give a narrower distribution).  On the 7040 there are four indentations on the board, designed
as registration holes for the Carclo1041x series of optics.  These small 10mm optics are avilable in
multiple viewing angles and work extremely well in applications where a low profile is desired.
Physical Dimensions
1.75  0.069”